 -43-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL AC INPUT AC-DC 19" COMPATIBLE EUROCARD
MULTI-OUTPUT 45 WATTS SWITCHING MODE
POWER SUPPLIES HIU45 SERIES
FEATURES:
� ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
� 19" COMPATIBLE EUROCARD FORMAT

Aux. VO2 typ. ±2-3.0%. (P.R.).
Aux. VO3 typ. ±2-3.0%. (P.R.).
Noise & Ripple: Typ. 1% peak to peak.
OVP: Built-in at main VO1 (latch).
Adjustability: Available at main output VO1.
Remote Sense: Installed at main VO1.
Overload Protection (OLP):
Fully protected against output overload and short circuit.
Consult the factory for OLP setting.
In application
 -44-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]             WEIGHT: 593.0g (20.92 Oz.)
DUAL OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 �@# AUX. VO2 ◇y MODEL NO Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
HIU45-D030E 8.0A 3.0V 2.0A  5.0V
HIU45-D030I 7.0A 3.0V 2.0A 12.0V
HIU45-D050D 6.0A 5.0V 2.0A  3.0V
HIU45-D050I 4.0A 5.0V 2.0A 12.0V
HIU45-D050K 4.0A 5.0V 2.0A 15.0V
HIU45-D050M 4.0A 5.0V 1.0A 24.0V
SINGLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 �@# MODEL NO Typ. Volt.
HIU45-S025160 16.0A  2.5V
HIU45-S030140 14.0A  3.0V
HIU45-S050090  9.0A  5.0V
HIU45-S120040  4.0A 12.0V
HIU45-S150032  3.2A 15.0V
HIU45-S240020  2.0A 24.0V
HIU45-S480010  1.0A 48.0V
TRIPLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 �@  AUX. VO2 ◇y AUX. VO3 ◇ yMODEL NO Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
HIU45-T030EE 5.0A 3.0V 3.0A  5.0V 1.0A  5.0V
HIU45-T030II 5.0A 3.0V 2.0A 12.0V 0.5A 12.0V
HIU45-T030KK 5.0A 3.0V 1.5A 15.0V 0.5A 15.0V
HIU45-T050DE 5.0A 5.0V 2.0A  3.0V 1.0A  5.0V
HIU45-T050DI 5.0A 5.0V 2.0A  3.0V 1.0A 12.0V
HIU45-T050II 4.0A 5.0V 1.5A 12.0V 1.0A 12.0V
HIU45-T050KK 4.0A 5.0V 1.2A 15.0V 0.8A 15.0V
Symbol: "�" OVP built-in.  "◇" Floating(or isolated) output.  "＃" Remote sensing.
       " @ " Adjustable.  " y " Installed with Post Regulator (PR).
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE /DUAL/TRIPLE OUTPUT ASSORTED SIGNAL